Architectural Guide
Australia

Edited by Sarah Zahradnik

With contributions from Harry Seidler,
John GolLLings, and David Bridgman

DOM
publishers



Contents

Introducing Australia's Architecture

Terra Australis

Australia's Influential Modernists

Sunlight and Architecture Harry Seidler

A Lucky Country John Gollings

Design for the Hot-Humid Tropics David Bridgman

== Sydney (#001-035)
Interview: P. Tonkin, B. Zulaikha and T. Greer —
Tonkin Zulaikha Greer Architects

Q) Canberra (#036-060)
Interview: H. andJ. Guida, S. Whittle, P. Mutton —
Guida Moseley Brown Architects

Hobart and Surroundings (#061-089)
Interview: Thomas Bailey — Room 11 Architects

© Melbourne (#090-131)
Interview: Hamish Lyon — NH Architecture
Interview: Stefan Mee —John WardleArchitects

B Adelaide (#132-156)
Interview: Max Pritchard — Max Pritchard Gunner Architects

10
20
28
36
368

42

96

112

148

154
186

198
252
270

276
322



Perth (#157-182) 324

Interview: Richard Francis-Jones — FOMT Architects 352
Q Darwin and Surroundings (#183-197) 362

Interview: David Bridgman — David Bridgman Architects 388
Q Brisbane and Surroundings (#198-228) 390

Interview: M. Christensen, B. Vielle, M. Banney, M. Lavery —

ma3architecture 422
Appendix
Index of Buildings 436
Index of Architects 440
Author and Contributors 443
Bibliography 444

Territorial cities

Australia consists of eight states: New
South Wales (NSW), Australian Capital
Territory (ACT), Tasmania (TAS), Victoria
(VIC), South Australia (SA), Western
Australia (WA), Northern Territory (NT),
and Queensland (QLD). Each of these
states contains its own capital city:
Sydney (NSW), Canberra (ACT), Hobart
(TAS), Melbourne (VIC), Adelaide (SA),
Perth (WA), Darwin (NT), and Brisbane
(QLD). I have dedicated an entire chap-
ter to each of the capital cities in order
to capture the variety of projects within

them. The chapters on Hobart, Darwin,
and Brisbane include projectsin the sur-
rounding areas. Although modern archi-
tecture makes up the leading architec-
tural trend in Australia, historical and
tropical architecture has played a large
rolein formingthe country's culture. Re-
search carried outforthis book has shown
that many architects have drawn inspira-
tion from the country's rich history, cul-
ture, and natural landscapes. I hope read-
ers will beinspired and geta taste of what
this vast land has to offer. SZ



