## Architectural Guide Australia

Edited by Sarah Zahradnik

With contributions from Harry Seidler, John GoLLings, and David Bridgman



## Contents

Introducing Australia's Architecture	8
Terra Australis	10 20
Australia's Influential Modernists	
Sunlight and Architecture Harry Seidler	28
A Lucky Country John Gollings	36
Design for the Hot-Humid Tropics David Bridgman	368
— Sydney (#001-035)	42
Interview: P. Tonkin, B. Zulaikha and T. Greer —	
Tonkin Zulaikha Greer Architects	96
Q Canberra (#036-060)	112
Interview: H. and J. Guida, S. Whittle, P. Mutton —	
Guida Moseley Brown Architects	148
Q Hobart and Surroundings (#061-089)	154
Interview: Thomas Bailey — Room 11 Architects	186
Q Melbourne (#090-131)	198
Interview: Hamish Lyon — NH Architecture	252
Interview: Stefan Mee — John WardleArchitects	270
<b>B</b> Adelaide (#132-156)	276
Interview: Max Pritchard — Max Pritchard Gunner Architects	322

Perth (#157-182)	324	
Interview: Richard Francis-Jones — FOMT Architects 3		
Q Darwin and Surroundings (#183-197)		
Interview: David Bridgman — David Bridgman Architects 388		
Q Brisbane and Surroundings (#198-228) 390		
Interview: M. Christensen, B. Vielle, M. Banney, M. Lavery —		
m3architecture 422		
Appendix		
Index of Buildings	436	
Index of Architects	440	
Author and Contributors	443	
Bibliography	444	
Territorial cities		
Australia consists of eight states: New	them. The chapters on Hobart, Darwin,	
South Wales (NSW), Australian Capital	and Brisbane include projects in the sur-	
Territory (ACT), Tasmania (TAS), Victoria	rounding areas. Although modern archi-	
(VIC), South Australia (SA), Western Australia (WA), Northern Territory (NT),	tecture makes up the leading architec- tural trend in Australia, historical and	
and Queensland (QLD). Each of these	tropical architecture has played a large	
states contains its own capital city:	role in forming the country's culture. Re-	
Sydney (NSW), Canberra (ACT), Hobart	search carried outforthis book has shown	
(TAS), Melbourne (VIC), Adelaide (SA),	that many architects have drawn inspira-	
Perth (WA), Darwin (NT), and Brisbane	tion from the country's rich history, cul-	
(QLD). ■ have dedicated an entire chap-		
ter to each of the capital cities in order	•	
to capture the variety of projects within	this vast land has to offer. SZ	